Government of Himachal Pradesh Administrative Reforms Organization

No. Per (AR) F(10)2/2005

Dated Shimla-2, the

3 / January, 2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to nominate the Deputy Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as Liaison Officer for the implementation of the reservation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in services with immediate effect.

By Order

(Ajay Mittal)
Addl. Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above.

Dated Shimla-2, the

3 | January, 2014.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- The Deputy Secretary (Personnel) to the Govt. of H.P.Shimla-2.with reference to his letter No. Per (AP-III) D(5) 1/90-Vol-VIII dated 9th January, 2014.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesl Shimla-2
- 3. Technical Director, NIC, H.P. Secretariat Shimla-2 with the request to upload the same on Departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

(Madhu Khanna) Deputy Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Telephone No. -0177-2622765